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(Customer 
Relationship Management)
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A. Online Shopping and Online Customers 

B. Preventing and Affecting Factors Online Shopping 

A. The Aim of the Research: 

B.The Importance of the Research:  

C.Hypothesis of the Research:  

D. Limitations of the Research: 

E.Research Technique: 
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A.Demographic Specification of Respondents 

World Academy of Science, Engineering and Technology
International Journal of Humanities and Social Sciences

 Vol:8, No:6, 2014 

2043International Scholarly and Scientific Research & Innovation 8(6) 2014 ISNI:0000000091950263

O
pe

n 
Sc

ie
nc

e 
In

de
x,

 H
um

an
iti

es
 a

nd
 S

oc
ia

l S
ci

en
ce

s 
V

ol
:8

, N
o:

6,
 2

01
4 

pu
bl

ic
at

io
ns

.w
as

et
.o

rg
/1

00
08

45
9.

pd
f



B. The Computer and Internet Usage Level of Respondents 
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C.Reviews of Respondents about Online Shopping 

D.Evaluation of the Problems which Respondents Confront 
at Online Shopping 
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